INDEX TO SPECIFICATIONS
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Estill County High School ARP ESSER
Field House Restroom Renovations
Irvine, Kentucky
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DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

001115
002100
002114
004100
004140
004142
004145

004155
004156
005200
005410
007200
007300
011000
012000
013800
015000
017300

Advertisement For Bids

Instructions to Bidders

Supplemental Instructions to Bidders

Form of Proposal

Bidder’s Qualification

Bidder’s Financial Statement

Identification of Minority and Women Subcontractors and
Material Suppliers

Purchase Order

Kentucky Department of Education Purchase Order Summary
Contract Agreement Form

Performance and Payment Bond

General Conditions

Supplementary Conditions

Summary

Price and Payment Procedures

General Requirements

Temporary Facilities and Controls

Cutting and Patching

DIVISION 2 — EXISTING CONDITIONS

024119 Selective Structure Demolition

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY

042000 Unit Masonry

DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES
061000 Rough Carpentry

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
078400 Through-Penetration Fire Stop System
079005 Joint Sealers

DIVISION 08 — OPENINGS

081113 Hollow Metal Doors and Frames

087100 Door Hardware

087100.01 Finish Hardware Supplier’s Certification
088000 Glazing

DIVISION 09 — FINISHES

090500 Finish Legend

092116 Gypsum Board Assemblies

093000 Tiling
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096723 Resinous Decorative Flake Epoxy Flooring
099000 Painting

DIVISION 10 — SPECIALTIES

101550 Toilet Compartments

102800 Toilet and Bath Accessories

DIVISION 22 —- PLUMBING

220400 Plumbing Fixtures

DIVISION 23 - HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
233713 Diffusers, Registers, and Grilles

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

260000 General Provisions - Electrical

260411 Selective Demolition

260500 Common Work Results for Electrical

260519 Low Voltage Electrical Power Conductors and Cables
260526 Grounding and Bonding for Electrical Systems
260529 Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems

260533 Raceway and Boxes for Electrical Systems

260553 Identification for Electrical Systems

262726 Wiring Devices

DIVISION 20 - MECHANICAL

200100 General Provisions -Mechanical

200200 Scope of the Mechanical Work

200300 Shop Drawings, Descriptive Literature, Maintenance Manuals,
Parts Lists, Special Keys and Tools

200400 Demolition and Salvage

200500 Coordination Among Trades, Connection of Equipment

201100 Sleeving, Cutting, Patching and Repairing

201200 Excavation, Trenching, Backfilling & Grading

201300 Pipe, Pipe Fittings, and Pipe Support

202100 Valves and Cocks

202110 Access to Valves, Equipment, Filters, Etc

202200 Insulation

202300 Thermometers and Others, Monitoring Instruments

202400 Identifications, Tags, Charts, Etc

202500 Hangers, Clamps, Attachments, Etc

203100 Testing, Balancing, Lubrication and Adjustments

DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

220100 Plumbing Specialties
220200 Plumbing Fixtures, Fittings and Trim
220300 Plumbing Equipment

DIVISION 23 — HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
230200 HVAC Equipment

230300 Condensate Drainage System
231100 Registers, Grilles, Diffuser and Louvers
231200 Sheet Metal & Flexible Duct
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DIVISION 25 — BUILDING AUTOMATION

250100 Motor Starters and Other Electrical Requirements for Mechanical
Equipment
250200 Controls — Direct Digital

DIVISION 26 — ELECTRICAL

260501 General Requirements

260502 Scope of the Electrical Work

260503 Shop Drawings, Literature, Manuals, Parts List, Special Tools
260504 Sleeving, Cutting, Patching and Repairing

260505 Demolition, Restoration and Salvage

260508 Coordination Among Trades, Systems Interfacing and Connection
260519 Conductors, Identifications, Splicing Devices and Connectors
260526 Grounding and Bonding

260529 Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems

260531 Cabinets, Outlet Boxes and Pull Boxes

260533 Raceway and Boxes for Electrical Systems

260544 Excavation, Trenching, Backfilling and Grading

260553 Identification for Electrical Systems

260573 Electrical Studies

262400 Electrical Distribution Equipment

262726 Wiring Devices and Plates

264313 Surge Suppression Systems

265113 Lighting Fixtures Drivers

265116 Network Lighting Systems

265600 Sports Field Lighting

DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS

270610 Voice/Data/Video Communications System

275100 Paging/Intercom System

275110 Sports Field Sound Systems

DIVISION 28 - ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY
281600 Access Control System
283100 Fire-Alarm System
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