INDEX TO SPECIFICATIONS

FOR

Estill County High School ARP ESSER Field House Restroom Renovations Irvine, Kentucky

BG 22-243 RTA 2162

VOLUME 1 OF 1

DIVISION 01	- GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	
001115	Advertisement For Bids	1 - 1
002100	Instructions to Bidders	1 - 11
002114	Supplemental Instructions to Bidders	1 - 2
004100	Form of Proposal	1 - 11
004140	Bidder's Qualification	1 - 2
004142	Bidder's Financial Statement	1 - 2
004145	Identification of Minority and Women Subcontractors and	1 - 1
	Material Suppliers	
004155	Purchase Order	1 - 3
004156	Kentucky Department of Education Purchase Order Summary	1 - 2
005200	Contract Agreement Form	1 - 12
005410	Performance and Payment Bond	1 - 9
007200	General Conditions	1 - 42
007300	Supplementary Conditions	1 - 16
011000	Summary	1 - 2
012000	Price and Payment Procedures	1 - 4
013800	General Requirements	1 - 8
015000	Temporary Facilities and Controls	1 - 5
017300	Cutting and Patching	1-4
017500		
DIVISION 2 -	EXISTING CONDITIONS	
024119	Selective Structure Demolition	1 – 4
024117	Selective Structure Demontion	1 7
DIVISION 04	– MASONRY	
042000	Unit Masonry	1-21
DIVISION 06	- WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES	
061000	Rough Carpentry	1-5
DIVISION 07	- THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION	
078400	Through-Penetration Fire Stop System	1-4
079005	Joint Sealers	1-4
DIVISION 08		
081113	Hollow Metal Doors and Frames	1-7
087100	Door Hardware	1-43
087100.01	Finish Hardware Supplier's Certification	1-1
088000	Glazing	1-4
DIVICION OO	EINIGHEC	
DIVISION 09 090500		1 4
	Finish Legend	1-6
092116	Gypsum Board Assemblies	1-10
093000	Tiling	1-9

096723	Resinous Decorative Flake Epoxy Flooring	1-7
099000	Painting	1-13
	- SPECIALTIES	
101550	Toilet Compartments	1-4
102800	Toilet and Bath Accessories	1-5
DIVISION 22	- PLUMBING	
220400	Plumbing Fixtures	1 - 6
DIVISION 23	- HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING	
233713	Diffusers, Registers, and Grilles	1 - 10
	- ELECTRICAL	
260000	General Provisions - Electrical	1 - 18
260411	Selective Demolition	1 - 1
260500	Common Work Results for Electrical	1 - 3
260519	Low Voltage Electrical Power Conductors and Cables	1 - 2
260526	Grounding and Bonding for Electrical Systems	1 - 1
260529	Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems	1 - 2
260533	Raceway and Boxes for Electrical Systems	1 - 3
260553	Identification for Electrical Systems	1 - 3
262726	Wiring Devices	1 - 6
DIVISION 20	- MECHANICAL	
200100	General Provisions - Mechanical	1 - 18
200200	Scope of the Mechanical Work	1 - 2
200300	Shop Drawings, Descriptive Literature, Maintenance Manuals,	1-2 $1-3$
200300		1 – 3
200400	Parts Lists, Special Keys and Tools	1 2
200400	Demolition and Salvage	1 - 2
200500	Coordination Among Trades, Connection of Equipment	1 – 1
201100	Sleeving, Cutting, Patching and Repairing	1 - 3
201200	Excavation, Trenching, Backfilling & Grading	1 - 4
201300	Pipe, Pipe Fittings, and Pipe Support	1 - 7
202100	Valves and Cocks	1 - 3
202110	Access to Valves, Equipment, Filters, Etc	1 - 1
202200	Insulation	1 - 5
202300	Thermometers and Others, Monitoring Instruments	1 - 1
202400	Identifications, Tags, Charts, Etc	1 - 3
202500	Hangers, Clamps, Attachments, Etc	1 - 4
203100	Testing, Balancing, Lubrication and Adjustments	1 – 2
DURGLON	DI LIMBING	
	- PLUMBING Plymbing Cracialties	1 2
220100	Plumbing Specialties	1 - 3
220200	Plumbing Fixtures, Fittings and Trim	1 –
220300	Plumbing Equipment	1 –
DIVISION 23	- HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING	
230200	HVAC Equipment	1 - 34
230300	Condensate Drainage System	1 - 1
231100	Registers, Grilles, Diffuser and Louvers	1 - 1
231200	Sheet Metal & Flexible Duct	1 - 8

DIVISION 25 – BUILDING AUTOMATION

250100	Motor Starters and Other Electrical Requirements for Mechanical	1 - 4
	Equipment	
250200	Controls – Direct Digital	1 - 21
DIVISION 2	26 – ELECTRICAL	
260501	General Requirements	1 - 2
260502	Scope of the Electrical Work	1 - 2 1 - 5
260503	Shop Drawings, Literature, Manuals, Parts List, Special Tools	1 - 3 1 - 5
260504	Sleeving, Cutting, Patching and Repairing	1 - 5 $1 - 5$
260505	Demolition, Restoration and Salvage	1-3 $1-2$
260508	Coordination Among Trades, Systems Interfacing and Connection	1 - 2 $1 - 2$
260519	Conductors, Identifications, Splicing Devices and Connectors	1 - 2
260526	Grounding and Bonding	1 - 5
260529	Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems	1 - 4
260531	Cabinets, Outlet Boxes and Pull Boxes	1 - 4
260533	Raceway and Boxes for Electrical Systems	1 – 9
260544	Excavation, Trenching, Backfilling and Grading	1 - 3
260553	Identification for Electrical Systems	1 - 6
260573	Electrical Studies	1 -
262400	Electrical Distribution Equipment	1 - 10
262726	Wiring Devices and Plates	1 - 7
264313	Surge Suppression Systems	1 - 7
265113	Lighting Fixtures Drivers	1 - 11
265116	Network Lighting Systems	1 - 10
265600	Sports Field Lighting	1 -
DIVISION 2	7 – COMMUNICATIONS	
270610	Voice/Data/Video Communications System	1 - 11
275100	Paging/Intercom System	1 - 9
275110	Sports Field Sound Systems	1 -
DIVISION 2	28 – ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY	
281600	Access Control System	1 –
283100	Fire-Alarm System	1 - 13
200100	1 110 1 11011111 0 5 5 6 6 111	1 13

END OF INDEX TO SPECIFICATIONS